two thousand fifty feet 

(2.050') to the center line of James St. and St. Lawrence Crescent, the 

starting point. 

*Starting point is the center line of St. Lawrence Ave. and Main St. 

continuing in a north westerly direction for approx. one hundred and 

thirty-eight feet (138') to a point thirty-eight feet (38') west of the northwest corner 

of property lot line, tax map number 21-024-1-2 (dated 2011) 

Continuing in a north easterly direction for approx. for approx. four 

hundred and twenty-five feet (425') to the northeast corner of property 

lot line, tax map number 21.024-1-11 (dated 2011) 

Continuing in a south easterly direction along the property line of, 

tax map number 21.024.1-11 (dated 2011) for approx. one hundred and thirty-eight 

feet (138') to the center line of St. Lawrence Ave. 

Continuing in a south westerly direction along the center line of St. 

Lawrence Ave. for approx. four hundred and twenty-five feet (425') 

to the center line of St. Lawrence Ave. and the center line of Main St., the starting 

point. 

B-1 General Business 

*Starting point is at the center line of S. H.  37 at James St. 

continuing in a north westerly direction approx.

[...]

seventy-five feet (2,075') to the beginning point. 

* Starting point is at the western boundary of the Village of 

Waddington and the center line of S. H. 37 continuing in an easterly 

direction along the center line of S. H. 37 for approx. four thousand one 

hundred ninety-five feet (4,195') to the center line of S. H. 37 at a point 

approx. two hundred and forty-five feet west of the centerline of LaGrasse 

St. and Main St. 

Continuing in a north westerly direction for approx. nine hundred 

and twenty-six feet (926') to the center line of St. Lawrence Ave. 

approx. two hundred and forty-five feet (245') west of the center lines of 

Main St. and St. Lawrence Ave.  

Continuing in an easterly direction along the center line of St. Lawrence 

Ave. for approx. four hundred and ninety-three feet (493'), approx. two 

hundred and forty-eight feet (248') beyond the center line of Main Street. 

Continuing in a south easterly direction for approx.one thousand and eighty-

six feet (1,086) to a point approx. one hundred and twenty-five feet (125') 

from the center line of S. H. 37. 

Continuing in a south westerly direction for approx. two hundred and forty-

eight feet (248') to the center line of LaGrasse St. approx. one hundred and 

twenty-five feet (125') south of the center line of S. H. 37. 

Continuing in a south easterly direction for approx. two hundred and 

seventy-five feet (275') along the center line of LaGrasse St. to a point four 

hundred feet from the center line of S. H. 37. 

Continuing in a south westerly direction for approx. one thousand three 

hundred and fifteen feet (1,315') to a point approx. four hundred feet (400') 

south of the center line of S. H. 37 and the boundary of property tax map 

number 21.031-2-24 (dated 2011. 

Continuing south easterly along the property line of tax map number 21.031-

2-24 (dated 2011) for approx. eight five feet (85') 

to a point approx. four hundred and eighty-five feet (485') from the center 

line of S. H. 37. 

Continuing in a westerly direction along the property line of tax map number 

21.031-2-24 (dated 2011) for three hundred and twenty-one (321') and 

approx. four hundred and eighty-five feet from the center line of S.H. 37. 

Continuing in a north westerly direction along the property line of tax map 

number 21.031-2-24 (dated 2011) for approx. eighty-five                feet (85') 

to a point four hundred feet (400') from the center line of S. H. 37. 

Continuing in a westerly direction for approx. two thousand six hundred and 

fifty-nine feet (2,659'), maintaining a four-hundred-foot (400') separation 

from the center line of S. H. 37 to the boundary of the Village of 

Waddington and four hundred feet (400') from the center line of S. H.37. 

Continuing in a north westerly direction along the Village of Waddington

[...]

Uses Permitted other than 1 and 2 family dwellings after Site Plan Approval. Certain 

uses located in the Waterfront  Overlay are subject to the Site Plan Approval. (See 

Section 5) 

C.  Required Lot Area and Width. 

1.  Area - Each lot containing one principal building shall be not less than seven 

thousand five hundred (7,500) square feet in area. 

2.  Width - Each lot width shall be not less than seventy-five (75) feet. 

D.  Percentage of Lot Coverage: The total area of all buildings including accessory 

buildings shall not cover more than thirty-five (35) percent of the area of the lot.

[...]

Area - Each lot containing one principal building shall be not less than seventy-

five hundred (7,500) square feet in area. For each additional family dwelling unit 

over two provided in the structure, through construction or alteration, an additional 

two thousand and five hundred (2,500) square feet of lot area shall be required. 

2.  Width.  Each lot shall be not less than seventy-five (75) feet in width as 

measure along the front yard setback line. 

D.  Percent of Lot Coverage - All buildings, including accessory buildings, shall not